ORDER OF GENERAL ELECTION
ORDEN DE ELECCION GENERAL

An election is hereby ordered to be held on November 3, 2020 in De Witt County, Texas
for the purpose of electing the following county and precinct officers as required by
Article XVI, Section 65 of the Texas Constitution. Por la presente se ordena que se
lleve a cabo una elecc ' on el dia 3 de noviembre, 2020, en el Condado de De Witt,
Texas, con el proposito de elegir los siguientes oficiales del condado y del precinto
como requerido por el Articulo XVI, Seccion 5, del al Constitucion de Texas.

Members of Congress, Menbers of the Legislature, state, district, county and precinct
officers. Miembros del ongreso, Miembros de la Legislatura, y oficiales del estado,
distrito, condado y del precincto.

List Offices (Enumere lcs puestos oficiales)
District Attorney

County Attorney

District Clerk Unexpirec Term

Sheriff

Tax Assessor Collector

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 3
Constable Precinct No. 1

Constable Precinct No. =

EARLY VOTING SITE:
Centro de votacion anticipada

De Witt County Elections Office
De Witt County Annex

115 Gonzales Street, Suite D
Cuero, Texas

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted as follows:
La votacidn anticipada en persona se llevard a cabo de la siguiente manera:

HOURS OF EARLY VOTING:

Tuesday, October 13 7:00 am to 7:00 pm Friday, October 23 8:00 am to 5:00 pm
Wednesday, October 14 7:00 am to 7:00 pm Saturday, October 24 8:00 am to 12:00 pm
Thursday, October 15 8:00 am to 5:00 pm Sunday, October 25 1:00 pm to 5:00 pm
Friday, October 16 8:00 am to 5:00 pm Monday, October 26 8:00 am to 5:00 pm
Mconday, October 19 8:00 am to 5:00 pm Tuesday, October 27 8:00 am to 5:00 pm
Tuesday, October 20 8:00 am to 5:00 pm Wednesday, October 28 8:00 am to 5:00 pm
Wednesday, October 21 8:00 am to 5:00 pm Thursday, October 29 8:00 am to 5:00 pm
Thursday, October 22 €:00 am to 5:00 pm Friday, October 30 8:00 am tec 5:00 pm

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:
Las solicitudes para boletas gue se votaran adelantada por correo deberan enviarse a:

Melissa Alcarar, EARLY VOTING CLERK
PO Box 169
Cuero, TEXAS 77954

Applications for ballot by mail can also be emailed to:
Las solicitudes de voto por correo tambien puden ser enviados por correo electronico:

electionadmin@co.dewitt.tx.us



Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business
on October 23, 2020. ..as solicitudes para boletas que se votaran adelantada por
correo deberan recibirse para el fin de las horas de negocio 23 de octubre, 2020.

Issued this the /7 %: yof /S M’MGL , 2020.

(Emitida este dia /% "7 _de _A 2020.) ﬂ

Daryl Fowler
County Judge Juez del Condado




